J.LM.

JTM Item Number: CP545

Signhature Beef Sloppy Joe

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams
Serving Size (0z.) 3.63 3.53
Serving Size (g) 102.90 100.00
Servings Per Case 132 136
Calories (kcal) 148 144
Protein (g) 13 13
Carbohydrates (g) 10 10
Dietary Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Sugar (g) 7 7
Added Sugar (9) 5 5
Fat (9) 6 6
Saturated Fat (g) 2.2 2.16
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.0 0.00
Cholesterol (mg) 44 43
Vitamin D (mcg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 39 38
Iron (mg) 2 2
Potassium (mg) 869 844
Sodium (mg) 430 417
Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN) 10049485005459

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.000

Gross Weight 31.300

Case Length 15.440

Case Width 11.810

Case Height 6.880

Case Cube 0.730

TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life 730

Product Title

SLOPPY-JOE: BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH BEEF
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

Ingredients

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE,
SUGAR, VINEGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GREEN
BELL PEPPERS, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains
maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SALT, CHILI POWDER (chili
pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), DEHYDRATED RED BELL
PEPPERS, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA
EXTRACT, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR.

CN Statement: CN ID Number:098177

This 30 Ib. case provides 132 servings 3.63 0z each. Each 3.63 oz
serving (by weight) of Sloppy Joe provides 2.00 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-19.)

J.T.M. Food Group certifies that all K12 Education Division products
are manufactured in the USA and that all products meet or exceed
51% domestic ingredients per Section 104(d) of the William F.
Goodling Child Nutrition Reauthorization Act of 1998. For addition
information, please contact us at 800-626-2308.

Allergens

Soy

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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SCHOOL FOOD ENTERPRISES

ITEM 5873

WGR 3.5”
HAMBURGER BUNS

Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container
Serving size 1 bun (50g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 120
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 210mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 29
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 5g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 44mg 4%
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 70mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

MANUFACTURED FOR:

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT
GLUTEN, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT,
SOYBEAN OIL, OAT FIBER, DISTILLED
VINEGAR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS
(SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
MONOGLYCERIDES), CALCIUM SULFATE,
CALCIUM PROPIONATE (MOLD INHIBITOR),
ENZYMES, SESAME FLOUR.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SESAME

1.75 Gram/Bread Servings

Case Contains 12-8 Packs



SCHOOL FOOD ENTERPRISES

ITEM 6873

WGR 4” HAMBURGER
BUNS

Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container

Serving size 1 bun (629)
|
Amount per serving
Calories 150
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 19
Monounsaturated Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 260mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 27g 10%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 39
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%
Protein 6g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 55mg 4%
I[ron 2mg 10%
Potassium 87mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

MANUFACTURED FOR:

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT
GLUTEN, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT,
SOYBEAN OIL, OAT FIBER, DISTILLED
VINEGAR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS
(SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
MONOGLYCERIDES), CALCIUM SULFATE,
CALCIUM PROPIONATE (MOLD INHIBITOR),
ENZYMES, SESAME FLOUR.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SESAME
2.0 Gram/Bread Servings

Case Contains 6;16 packs (96 buns)
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